# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Satisfaction of Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		07/09/2004	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TMP International, Inc.
Street Address:	1711 West Greentree Drive, Suite 208
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85284
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

Name:	McFarlane Toys, Inc.
Street Address:	1711 West Greentree Drive, Suite 208
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85284
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

Name:	McFarlane Toys Canada, Inc.
Street Address:	1711 West Greentree Drive, Suite 208
City:	Тетре
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85284
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

Name:	McFarlane Collector's Club, Inc.	
Street Address:	1711 West Greentree Drive, Suite 208	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85284	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	
<del></del>	TRAL	EMARK

Name:	McFarlane Worldwide, Inc.
Street Address:	1711 West Greentree Drive, Suite 208
City:	Тетре
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85284
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

Name:	TMP Asia Limited
Street Address:	1711 West Greentree Drive, Suite 208
City:	Тетре
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85284
Entity Type:	COMPANY: HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1918145	TMP TOYS
Registration Number:	2035709	VERTEBREAKER
Registration Number:	2035708	REDEEMER
Registration Number:	2035707	THE CURSE
Registration Number:	2038873	MCFARLANE TOYS
Registration Number:	2041122	COMMANDO SPAWN
Registration Number:	2058368	CY-GOR
Registration Number:	2076082	ANGELA
Registration Number:	2081688	HOOF
Registration Number:	2081686	THORAX
Registration Number:	2081963	MALEBOLGIA
Registration Number:	2089192	NINJA SPAWN
Registration Number:	2090010	TOTAL CHAOS
Registration Number:	2123212	AL SIMMONS
Registration Number:	2125194	DRAGON BLADE
Registration Number:	2135412	GORE
Registration Number:	2148128	SHE-SPAWN
Registration Number:	2155109	ULTRA-ACTION FIGURES
Serial Number:	76378949	MOVIE MANIACS
Serial Number:	76378711	IT'S AN ATTITUDE  TRADEMARK

Serial Number: 76378709 MCFARLANE TOYS

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (602)229-5690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: noehler@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady Streich Lang LLP

Address Line 1: One Renaissance Sq., 2 North Central Ave

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 153325.40042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather L. Buchta

Total Attachments: 5

source=1Digital\_#page1.tif

source=2Digital\_#page1.tif

source=3Digital\_#page1.tif

source=4Digital\_#page1.tif

source=5Digital\_#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0245

### RELEASE AND SATISFACTION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., the "Secured Party" under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated June 13, 2002 and recorded by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2002 in Reel/Frame 002564/0812, as Instrument No. 102195336A (the "Security Agreement"), wherein TMP International, Inc., a Michigan corporation, McFarlane Toys, Inc., a Michigan corporation, McFarlane Toys Canada, Inc., a corporation organized under the Canada Business Corporation Act, McFarlane Collector's Club, Inc., a Michigan corporation, McFarlane Worldwide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, and TMP Asia Limited, a Hong Kong company are the "Debtor", for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby agree that (a) the Security Agreement is terminated and (b) the security interest granted under the Security Agreement in and to the Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the property described in Exhibit A to this document, is hereby released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these presents have been executed this 9th day of July 2004.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation

By: (Vengy (Vella Flora)
Type/Print Name: Darcy Della Flora
Title: Vice President

1850905.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0246

STATE OF ARIZONA	)
	) ss.
County of Maricopa	)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of 144, 2004 by David Deva, the Vill President of WELLS FAROO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my name and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

9/10/04



# **EXHIBIT A**

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

#### A. TMP International, Inc.

# **United States Trademark Registrations**

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	<u>Status</u>
TMP TOYS	UNITED STATES	1,918,145	9/12/95	Active
VERTEBREAKER	UNITED STATES	2,035,709	2/4/97	Active
REDEEMER	UNITED STATES	2,035,708	2/4/97	Active
THE CURSE	UNITED STATES	2,035,707	2/4/97	Active
MCFARLANE TOYS	UNITED STATES	2,038,873	2/18/97	Active
COMMANDO SPAWN	UNITED STATES	2,041,122	2/25/97	Active
CY-GOR	UNITED STATES	2,058,368	4/29/97	Active
ANGELA	UNITED STATES	2,076,082	7/1/97	Active
HOOF	UNITED STATES	2,081,688	7/22/97	Active
THORAX	UNITED STATES	2,081,686	7/22/97	Active
MALEGOLGIA	UNITED STATES	2,081,963	7/22/97	Active
NINJA SPAWN	UNITED STATES	2,089,192	8/19/97	Active
TOTAL CHAOS	UNITED STATES	2,090,010	8/19/97	Active
AL SIMMONS	UNITED STATES	2,123,212	12/23/97	Active
DRAGON BLADE	UNITED STATES	2,125,194	12/30/97	Active
GORE	UNITED STATES	2,135,412	2/10/98	Active
SHE-SPAWN	UNITED STATES	2,148,128	3/31/98	Active
ULTRA-ACTION FIGURES	UNITED STATES	2,155,109	5/5/98	Active

# United States Trademark Applications - Pending

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Application Date	<u>Status</u>
MOVIE MANIACS	UNITED STATES	76378949	3/6/2002	Pending
ITS AN ATTITUDE	UNITED STATES	76378711	3/6/2002	Pending
MCFARLANE TOYS	UNITED STATES	76378709	3/6/2002	Pending

1850905.1

TRADEMARK

# United States Trademark Applications - Abandoned

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Application Date	<u>Status</u>
THRESHER	UNITED STATES	75/166,113	9/16/96	Abandoned
NINJA SPAWN	UNITED STATES	75/124,9\$6	6/25/96	Abandoned
MANGA SPAWN	UNITED STATES	75/117,2 <b>9</b> 7	6/12/96	Abandoned
MANGA SPAWN	UNITED STATES	75/117,2\$8	6/12/96	Abandoned
WIDOW MAKER	UNITED STATES	75/117,2\$7	6/12/96	Abandoned
AMAZON TIFFANY	UNITED STATES	75/117,286	6/12/96	Abandoned
VANDALIZER	UNITED STATES	75/087,448	4/12/96	Abandoned
VANDALIZER	UNITED STATES	75/087,447	4/12/96	Abandoned
SHE-SPAWN	UNITED STATES	75/043,979	1/16/96	Abandoned
CY-GOR	UNITED STATES	75/017,966	11/13/95	Abandoned
TODD TOYS	UNITED STATES	74/579,833	9/29/94	Abandoned

# FOREIGN ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS

# AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

# Foreign Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Country	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>
MALEBOLGIA	Hong Kong	14131/2000	9/10/98	Registered
McFARLANE TOYS	Hong Kong	9349/2000	9/10/98	Registered
McFARLANE TOYS	Hong Kong	15768/2000	9/10/98	Registered
McFARLANE TOYS (in Chinese Characters)	Hong Kong	13678AB/99	10/13/98	Registered
McFARLANE TOYS (in Chinese Characters)	Hong Kong	13680/AB	10/13/98	Registered
McFARLANE TOYS Logo	Hong Kong	9350/2000	9/10/98	Registered
McFARLANE TOYS Logo	Hong Kong	15768/2000	9/10/98	Registered
TOTAL CHAOS	Hong Kong	14130/2000	9/10/98	Registered
TOTAL CHAOS Logo	Hong Kong	10424/2001	9/10/98	Registered
ULTRA-ACTION FIGURES	Hong Kong	11997/98	9/10/98	Registered
MALEGOLGIA	People's Republic of China	1382837	5/7/00	Registered
McFARLANE	People's Republic of China	1371167	3/7/00	Registered
McFARLANE (in Chinese Characters)	People's Republic of China	1411499	6/21/00	Registered

1850905.1

TRADEMARK

<u>Mark</u>	Country	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>
McFARLANE Logo	People's Republic of China	1399312	5/21/00	Registered
McFARLANE TOYS	People's Republic of China	1437943	8/28/00	Registered
McFARLANE TOYS (in Chinese Characters)	People's Republic of China	1392933	5/7/00	Registered
McFARLANE TOYS Logo	People's Republic of China	1407915	6/14/00	Registered
TOTAL CHAOS	People's Republic of China	1392935	5/7/00	Registered
TOTAL CHAOS Logo	People's Republic of China	1368157	2/28/00	Registered
ULTRA-ACTION FIGURES	People's Republic of China	1392936	5/7/00	Registered
McFARLANE TOYS (in Chinese Characters)	Taiwan	927729	2/1/01	Registered
McFARLANE TOYS (in Chinese Characters)	Taiwan	897669	7/16/00	Registered

1850905.1

**RECORDED: 07/29/2004** 

-5-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0250